

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION, RAMTEK

L.A.R. No. 106/2005

Yeshwant Mahadeo Shivenkar Vs. The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

Order below Exh.20

(Passed on dated 5th day of September, 2024)

In view of order passed below Exh. 21, abatement order is required to be set aside subject to costs of Rs.500/-. Hence, I proceed to pass following order-

ORDER

- 1) Application is allowed, subject to cost of Rs.500/-.
- 2) Cost be given to Taluka Legal Services Authority, Ramtek.

Ramtek.
Date : 05/09/2024

[S.M. Sarode]
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Ramtek.